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MOTION

I MOVE that the City Council instruct the Department of General Services, in 
consultation with the City Attorney, to issue the appropriate Right of Entry (ROE) permit, and 
any other necessary documents, during the following the dates to El Centro Del Pueblo/TNH 
Productions for use of the City-owned facility located at 5601 N. Figueroa St., Los Angeles, 
CA 90042 (Bank Building) for rehearsals of Disney’s Aladdin Dual Language Edition 
presented by Councilmember Gilbert Cedillo and El Centro Del Pueblo:

Wednesday, August 16, 2017 6:30 p.m. to 10:00 p.m. 
Thursday, August 17, 2017 6:00 p.m. to 11:00 p.m. 
Saturday, August 19, 2017 10:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. 
Sunday, August 20, 2017 10:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. 
Monday, August 21, 2017 6:00 p.m. to 11:00 p.m. 
Tuesday, August 22, 2017 6:00 p.m. to 11:00 p.m. 
Wednesday, August 23, 2017 6:00 p.m. to 11:00 p.m. 
Thursday, August 24, 2017 6:00 p.m. to 11:00 p.m. 
Saturday, August 26, 2017 10:00 a.m.to 3:00 p.m. 
Sunday, August 27, 2017 10:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. 
Monday, August 28, 2017 6:00 p.m. to 11:00 p.m. 
Tuesday, August 29, 2017 6:00 p.m. to 11.00 p.m. 
Wednesday, August 30, 2017 6:30 p.m. to 11:00 p.m. 
Thursday, August 31, 2017 2:00 p.m. to 11:00 pm.

PRESENTED BY:
GILBERT A. CEDILLO 
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